New Hampshire 2024

Department of
Revenue Administration MS'27

Proposed Budget
Raymond Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: —SQM@DSA"M

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division

(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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Account

Instruction
1100-1199
1200-1299
1300-1399
1400-1499
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Pu[pose

Regular Programs

Special Programs

Vo;am Programs

Ot;1er Programs

Non-Public Programs

Adult/Continuing Education Programs
Community/Junior College Education Programs
Commgrji_t_y _S_f_n_riie Efggrams

Instruction Subtotal

Support Services

2000-2198  Student Support Sewices
2200-2299

Instructional Staff Services

Support Services Subtotal

General Administration

2310 (840)

2310-2319

8000 Raymond

School Board Contingency
Other School Board

General Administration Subtotal

School 2024 MS-27 :37:09 AM

Article

02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02

02
02

02

2024
MS-27

Appropriations
Appropriations
Expenditures for

period ending  DRA for period

6/30/2023 ending 6/30/2024

$8,693,225 $9,187,663

$5,659,912 $6,797,945

$157,652 $220,524

$372,194 $433,704

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$58,116 $22,886

$14,941,099 $16,662,722

$1,244,028 $1,373,180

= $844,994 $997,902
$2,089,022 $2,371,082

$0 $0

$92,363 $100,682

$92,363 $100,682

School Board's

School Board's

Budget

Comnmittee's

Budget
Committee's

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
as Approved by for period ending

6/30/2025

period ending
6/30/2025

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$9,480,695
$6,984,487
$179,627
$458,399

$0

$0

$0

$37.631
$17,140,839

$2,008,274
$1,037,196
$3,045,470

$0
$101,812
$101,812

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$o0
$0
$0

period ending
6/30/2025

period ending
6/30/2025

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$9,480,695
$6,984,487
$179,627
$458,399
$0

$0

$0

$37,631
$17,140,839

$2,008,274
$1,037,196
$3,045,470

$0
$101,812
$101,812

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$o
$o0
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New Hampshire 2024

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations
T Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending DRA for period 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025
Account Purp_os_g L Article 6/30/2023 endiqgﬁﬁl30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)  (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Executive Administration 7
2320 (310)  SAU Management Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2320-2399 All Other Administration 02 $1,135,006 $1,444,240 $1,440,127 $0 $1,440,127 $0
2400-2499 School Administration Service 02 $1,516,382 $1,593,132 $1,671,882 $0 $1,671,882 $0
2500-2599 Business 02 $334,813 $325,552 $394,266 $0 $394,266 $0
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 02 $1,947,235 $2,275,394 $2,356,781 $0 $2,356,781 $0
2700-2799  Student Transportation 02 $1,675,759 $1,264,916 $1,876,245 $0 $1,876,245 $0
2800-2999  Support Service, Central and Other 02 $9,201 $4,000 $6,200 $0 $6,200 $0
o Executive Administration Subtotal $6,618,396 $6,907,234 $7,745,501 $0 $7,745,501 $0
Non-Instructional Services
3100 FOPE waife Operrations 02 $672,865 $808,444 $767,004 $0 $767,004 $0
3200 " Enterprise Operations ’ %0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Y
7 Nondnstructional Services Subtotal $672,865 $808,444 $767,004 $0 $767,004 $0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction
-“21106 T Efe Acquisition - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4200 Site Improvement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4300 Architectural/Engineering 02 $0 $1 $1 $0 $1 $0
4400 Educational Speéiﬂcatiog Development $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4500  Building Acquisition/Construction $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4600 Buildingmﬁp-rovemenf Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal $0 $1 $1 $0 $1 $0
Other Qutlays
5110  Debt Service - Principal 02 $581,591 $549,425 $520,278 $0 $529,278 $0
5120 Debt Service - interest 02 $499,259 $512,392 $573,956 ' $0 $573,956 $0
Other Outlays Subtotal $1,080,850 $1,061,817 $1,103,234 $0 $1,103,234 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account l{qrpgsg_ R
Fund Transfers
5220-5221 To Food Service
_ 5?22-5229 . To O_tljgr §pecial Revenue

5230-5239  To Capital Projects

5254 To Agency Funds

5300-5399 Intergovernmental Agency Allocation

9990 Supplemental Appropriation
9992 Deficit Appropriation

Fund Transfers Subtotal

o Total Operating Budget Appropriations

313000 Ravmond Locai MS-27 :37:09 AM

Article

02
02

2024
MS-27

Appﬂpriations

Budget Budget

School Board's  School Board's Committee’s Committee's

Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025
6/30/2023 ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$136,657 $65,000 $100,000 $0 $100,000 $0
$2,293,074 $720,000 $720,000 $0 $720,000 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$2,429,731 $785,000 $820,000 $0 $820,000 $0
$30,723,861 $0 $30,723,861 $0
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Account

5251
5252

5253
5251

5251

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose

T:)'Cap‘i%TReserve Fund

To Expendable Trust Fund

To Non-Expendable Trust Fund

To Capital Reserve Fund

Article

03

2024
MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

Purpose: Appropriations to Capital Reserve Funds

To Capital Reserve Fund

04

Purpose: Transfer to Capital Reserve Fund from Surplus

Total Proposed Special Articles

MS-27

AM

School Board's

School Board's

Budget
Committee’s

Budget
Committee's

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

for period ending

period ending

period ending

period ending

6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025
V(Becommendec]lr)w(Not Recommended)r_i(rRacommonded) ‘ {Not Recommended)l

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$499,125 $0 $499,125 $0

$400,000 $0 $0 $400,000
$899,125 $0 $499,125 $400,06ﬂ
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Account

New Hampshire 2024
Department of

Revenue Administration MS '27

Individual Warrant Articles

Budget Budget
School Board’s  School Board's Committee’s Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
for period ending period ending period ending period ending
6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025
Purpose Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Total Proposed Individual Articles $0 $0 $0 $0'
Loca' School

S-27 1 M
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Local Sources

1300-1349
1400-1449

Tuition

Transportation Fees

1500-1599

Earnings on Investments

1600-1699 Food Service Sales

1700-1799
1800-1899
1900-1999

Student Activities
Community Service Activities
Other Local Sources

Local Sources Subtotal

State Sources

3210 School Building Aid
3215 Kindergarten Building Aid
3220 Kindergarten Aid T
3230 Special Education Aid
3240-3249 Vocational Aid
3250 Adult Education
3260 Child Nutrition
3270 Driver Education
_3‘290-3299 Other State Sources

318000 Ra mon

State Sources Subtotal

202" M=-27 1/18/202"

2024

MS-27

Revenues

Article

02

02

02

02

02
02

02

02

02

02

02

Revised Revenues
for period ending
6/30/2024

$30,000
$0

$170
$394,149
$100,000
$0
$192,387
$716,706

$260,996
$0

$0
$200,000
$15,000
$0
$7.000
$0
$17,143
$500,139

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period endiqg 6/30/2025

$30,000
$0

$170
$375,000
$72,000
$0
$117,891
$595,061

$249,274
$0

$0
$200,000
$15,000
$0
$7,000
$0
$10,000
$481,274

Budget Commiittee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2025

$30,000
$0

$170
$375,000
$72,000
$0
$117,891
$595,061

$249,274
$0

$0
$200,000
$15,000
$0
$7,000
$0
$10,000
$481,274
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New Hampshire 2024

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Revenues
Revised Revenues School Board's Budget Committee’s
for period ending Estimated Revenues for Estimated Revenues for
Account  Source Article 6/30/2024 period ending 6/30/2025 Period ending 6/30/2025
Federal Sources

41004539 Federal Program Grants 02 $350,071 $350,071 $350,071
4540 Vocational Education $0 $0 - $0
4550 Adult Education $0 $0 $0
4560 Child Nutrition 02 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000
4570 Disabilities Programs 02 $369,929 $369,929 $369,929
4580 Medicaid Distribution 02 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000
4590-4999 Other Federal Sources (non-4810) $0 $0 $0
4810 Federal Forest Reserve $0 $0 $0
Federal Sources Subtotal $1,095,000 $1,095,000 $1,095,000

Other Financing Sources
"'5110-5139 Sale of Bonds or Notes $0 $0 $0
5140 Reimbursement Anticipation Notes $0 $0 $0
5221 Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund $0 $0 $0
5222 Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds $0 $0 $0
5230 Transfer from Capital Project Funds $0 $0 $0
?51 Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds $0 $0 $0
5252 Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 $0
5253 Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 $0
-—;300-5699 Other Financing Sources $0 $0 $0
9997 Supplemental Appropriation (Contra) $0 $0 $0
9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balrance 04 $0 $400,000 $0
9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes $0 $0 $0
Other Financing Sources Subtotal $0 $400,000 $0
Total Estimated Revenues and Credits $2,311,845 $2,571,335 $2,171,335
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item
Operating Budget Appropriations
' Special Warrant Articles
" Individual Warrant Articles
Total Appropriations
Less Am%m Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant

Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised

Raymond _ocal AM

2024
MS-27

Budget Summary

School Board Budget Committee
Period ending Period ending
6/30/2025 6/30/2025
(Recommended) (Recommﬁt_elldeg)ﬁ
$30,723,861 $30,723,861
$899,125 $499,125
$0 $0
$31,622,986 $31,222,986
$2,571 335 $2,171,335
$7,346,767 $7,346,767
$21,704,884 $21,704,884
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New Hampshire 2024
Department of
Revenue Administration MS'27

Supplemental Schedule

1 Total Recommended by Budget Commﬂtee - $31,222,986
Less Exclusuons T h
2. Prmcupal Long-Term Bonds & Notes —_—55_29,278
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $573,956
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes o o ?6
TMandatory Assessments 7 $0
6. Total Exclusmns (Sum of Llnes 2 through 5 above) $1,103,234
7. Amount Recomﬁ:enm Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6) $30,119,752
8. 10% of Amount Recommended Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10% ) $3,011,975

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting) $0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at t Meeting) $0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (leference of Lines 9 and 10) $0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted $0

Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting: $34,234,961

(Line 1+ Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
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