

2024 MS-27

#### **Proposed Budget**

### **Raymond Local School**

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24 Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

#### SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature
NICK Longo	Budge i Committee	High forgo
cooy crance	Vice Chair, Budget Committee	Chorago de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company
Je fray J Vley	Budget Committee	C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Julie Laughner	Budget Committee Chair	my Langher
Althory Clements	BUDGEL CONNETTER	000
Rani Merrynan	Bud Cem Bos Rep	Ron Muy
		U

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



## 2024 MS-27

### **Appropriations**

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2024	for period ending 6/30/2025	School Board's Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2025	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)
Instruction					3			
1100-1199	Regular Programs	02	\$8,693,225	\$9,187,663	\$9,480,695	\$0	\$9,480,695	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	02	\$5,659,912	\$6,797,945	\$6,984,487	\$0	\$6,984,487	\$0
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	02	\$157,652	\$220,524	\$179,627	\$0	\$179,627	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	02	\$372,194	\$433,704	\$458,399	\$0	\$458,399	\$0
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs	02	\$58,116	\$22,886	\$37,631	\$0	\$37,631	\$0
	Instruction Subtotal		\$14,941,099	\$16,662,722	\$17,140,839	\$0	\$17,140,839	\$0
Support Serv		02	P4 244 020	£4.272.400	£2.000.274	<b>6</b> 0	\$2,000,274	<b>PO</b>
2000-2199	Student Support Services		\$1,244,028	\$1,373,180	\$2,008,274	\$0	\$2,008,274	\$0
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtotal	02	\$844,994 \$2,089,022	\$997,902 <b>\$2,371,082</b>	\$1,037,196 <b>\$3,045,470</b>	\$0 <b>\$0</b>	\$1,037,196 <b>\$3,045,470</b>	\$0 \$0
General Adm	inistration							
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	02	\$92,363	\$100,682	\$101,812	\$0	\$101,812	\$0
	General Administration Subtotal	1	\$92,363	\$100,682	\$101,812	\$0	\$101,812	\$0



2024 MS-27

### **Appropriations**

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2024	for period ending 6/30/2025	School Board's Appropriations for Appropriod ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2025	Budge Committee' Appropriations fo period ending 6/30/202 (Not Recommende
Executive Ad	ministration		_					are
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
2320-2399	All Other Administration	02	\$1,135,006	\$1,444,240	\$1,440,127	\$0	\$1,440,127	\$(
2400-2499	School Administration Service	02	\$1,516,382	\$1,593,132	\$1,671,882	\$0	\$1,671,882	\$(
2500-2599	Business	02	\$334,813	\$325,552	\$394,266	\$0	\$394,266	\$6
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	02	\$1,947,235	\$2,275,394	\$2,356,781	\$0	\$2,356,781	\$(
2700-2799	Student Transportation	02	\$1,675,759	\$1,264,916	\$1,876,245	\$0	\$1,876,245	\$(
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	02	\$9,201	\$4,000	\$6,200	\$0	\$6,200	\$(
Programme desired from the second	Executive Administration Subtotal		\$6,618,396	\$6,907,234	\$7,745,501	\$0	\$7,745,501	\$(
Non-Instructi	onal Services							
3100	Food Service Operations	02	\$672,865	\$808,444	\$767,004	\$0	\$767,004	\$6
	Food Service Operations Enterprise Operations	02	\$672,865 \$0	\$808,444 \$0	\$767,004 \$0		\$767,004 \$0	\$0
3100	The second secon	02				\$0		\$0 \$0 <b>\$0</b>
3100 3200	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
3100 3200	Enterprise Operations	02	\$0 <b>\$672,865</b>	\$0 <b>\$808,444</b>	\$0	\$0 <b>\$0</b>	\$0 \$767,004	\$( \$(
3100 3200 Facilities Acc	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal quisition and Construction	02	\$0	\$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b>	\$0 <b>\$0</b> \$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0	\$( \$(
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition	02	\$0 <b>\$672,865</b> \$0	\$0 <b>\$808,444</b> \$0 \$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0	\$0 <b>\$0</b> \$0 \$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0 \$0	\$( \$( \$6 \$6
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement		\$0 <b>\$672,865</b> \$0 \$0	\$0 <b>\$808,444</b> \$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0 \$0	\$0 <b>\$0</b> \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0	\$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200 4300	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement  Architectural/Engineering		\$0 <b>\$672,865</b> \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$808,444 \$0 \$0 \$1	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0 \$0 \$1	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0 \$0 \$1	\$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200 4300 4400	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement  Architectural/Engineering  Educational Specification Development		\$0 <b>\$672,865</b> \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$808,444 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0	\$0 <b>\$767,004</b> \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0	\$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement  Architectural/Engineering  Educational Specification Development  Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0 \$672,865 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$808,444 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement  Architectural/Engineering  Educational Specification Development  Building Acquisition/Construction  Building Improvement Services		\$0 \$672,865 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$808,444 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$1	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0	\$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$6 \$
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600 4900	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement  Architectural/Engineering  Educational Specification Development  Building Acquisition/Construction  Building Improvement Services  Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction  Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$0 \$672,865 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$808,444 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600 4900	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement  Architectural/Engineering  Educational Specification Development  Building Acquisition/Construction  Building Improvement Services  Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction  Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal	02	\$0 \$672,865 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$808,444 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$
3100 3200 Facilities Acc 4100 4200 4300 4400 4500 4600 4900	Enterprise Operations  Non-Instructional Services Subtotal  quisition and Construction  Site Acquisition  Site Improvement  Architectural/Engineering  Educational Specification Development  Building Acquisition/Construction  Building Improvement Services  Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction  Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$0 \$672,865 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$808,444 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$767,004 \$0 \$0 \$1 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$(



2024 MS-27

### **Appropriations**

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2024	for period ending 6/30/2025	Appropriations for A period ending	period ending 6/30/2025	
Fund Transfe	ers							
5220-5221	To Food Service	02	\$136,657	\$65,000	\$100,000	\$0	\$100,000	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	02	\$2,293,074	\$720,000	\$720,000	\$0	\$720,000	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$2,429,731	\$785,000	\$820,000	\$0	\$820,000	\$0
Annual control of the	Total Operating Budget Appropriations				\$30,723,861	\$0	\$30,723,861	\$0



## 2024 MS-27

### **Special Warrant Articles**

			School Board's	School Board's	Budget Committee's	Budget Committee's
			Appropriations	Appropriations for A	ppropriations for	Appropriations for
Account	Purpose	Article	for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	03	\$499,125	\$0	\$499,125	\$0
		Purpose: Appropriations to Capital Reserve Funds				
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	04	\$400,000	\$0	\$0	\$400,000
		Purpose: Transfer to Capital Reserve Fund from Surplus				
	Total Proposed	Special Articles	\$899,125	\$0	\$499,125	\$400,000



2024 MS-27

#### **Individual Warrant Articles**

					Budget	Budget
			School Board's	School Board's	Committee's	Committee's
			Appropriations (	Appropriations for A	ppropriations for	Appropriations for
			for period ending	period ending	period ending	period ending
			6/30/2025	6/30/2025	6/30/2025	6/30/2025
Account	Purpose	Article	(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)	(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
		Total Proposed Individual Articles	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



### 2024 MS-27

#### Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2025	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2025
Local Sourc	es			***	WA 5
1300-1349	Tuition	02	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000
1400-1449	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599	Earnings on Investments	02	\$170	\$170	\$170
1600-1699	Food Service Sales	02	\$394,149	\$375,000	\$375,000
1700-1799	Student Activities	02	\$100,000	\$72,000	\$72,000
1800-1899	Community Service Activities	02	\$0	\$0	\$0
1900-1999	Other Local Sources	02	\$192,387	\$117,891	\$117,89
		Land Orione a Outstatel	₱74¢ 70¢	<b>\$505.004</b>	AFOF 004
		Local Sources Subtotal	\$716,706	\$595,061	\$595,06
State Sourc					
State Sourc 3210 3215	es School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid	Local Sources Subtotal 02	\$260,996 \$0	\$249,274 \$0	\$249,274
3210 3215	School Building Aid		\$260,996	\$249,274	\$249,274 \$6
3210	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid		\$260,996 \$0	\$249,274 \$0	\$249,274 \$( \$(
3210 3215 3220 3230	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid	02	\$260,996 \$0 \$0	\$249,274 \$0 \$0	\$249,274 \$6 \$6 \$200,006
3210 3215 3220 3230	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid	02	\$260,996 \$0 \$0 \$200,000	\$249,274 \$0 \$0 \$200,000	\$249,274 \$6 \$200,006 \$15,006
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid	02	\$260,996 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000	\$249,274 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000	\$249,274 \$ \$ \$200,000 \$15,000 \$
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education	02 02 02 02	\$260,996 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000	\$249,274 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$0	\$249,274 \$( \$6 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$7,000
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250 3260 3270	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education Child Nutrition	02 02 02 02	\$260,996 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$0 \$7,000	\$249,274 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$0 \$7,000	\$595,061 \$249,274 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$7,000 \$0 \$10,000



## 2024 MS-27

#### Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2025	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2025
Federal So	urces				12/45
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants	02	\$350,071	\$350,071	\$350,071
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	\$0	- \$0
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4560	Child Nutrition	02	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$200,000
4570	Disabilities Programs	02	\$369,929	\$369,929	\$369,929
4580	Medicaid Distribution	02	\$175,000	\$175,000	\$175,000
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)		\$0	\$0	\$0
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Federal Sources S	Subtotal	\$1,095,000	\$1,095,000	\$1,095,000
	9 Sale of Bonds or Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
	P Sale of Bonds or Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5221	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
5222	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5230	Transfer from Capital Project Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5699	9 Other Financing Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance	04	\$0	\$400,000	\$0
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Financing Sources S	Subtotal	\$0	\$400,000	\$0
	Total Estimated Revenues and	Credits	\$2,311,845	\$2,571,335	\$2,171,335



## 2024 MS-27

### **Budget Summary**

Item	School Board Period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$30,723,861	\$30,723,861
Special Warrant Articles	\$899,125	\$499,125
Individual Warrant Articles	\$0	\$0
Total Appropriations	\$31,622,986	\$31,222,986
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$2,571,335	\$2,171,335
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$7,346,767	\$7,346,767
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$21,704,884	\$21,704,884



## 2024 MS-27

### **Supplemental Schedule**

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee	\$31,222,986
Less Exclusions:	
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$529,278
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$573,956
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$0
5. Mandatory Assessments	\$0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)	\$1,103,234
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)	\$30,119,752
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)	\$3,011,975
Collective Bargaining Cost Items:  9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	\$0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)	\$0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted	
12. Boliu Overnue (ROA 32. 10-a), Alliount Voteu	\$0